# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM811396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEW ASSIGNMENT

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		05/11/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAL INDIANA HARDWARE CO., INC.	
Street Address:	9190 Corporation Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88701680	CIH SINCE 1951

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-469-5558

Andrea.simonich@hklaw.com Email:

Andrea Simonich **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 800 17th Street N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538541.00168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Simonich
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Simonich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Aptura IP Release EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Aptura IP Release EXECUTED#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0784

#### **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE**

May 11, 2023

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2022, by and among **APTURA GROUP**, **INC.** and **CENTRAL INDIANA HARDWARE CO.**, **INC.** (collectively, "Releasee") and **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.** ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademark listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

### JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Kenneth Magezi

Name: Kenneth Magezi

Title: Authorized Signer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0785

## **EXHIBIT A**

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

**RECORDED: 05/18/2023** 

Trademark	Registration #	Serial #	Issue Date	Owner
			Application	
			Date	
CIH SINCE 1951	FEDTM 6094455	88701680	07/07/2020	Central Indiana
				Hardware Co., Inc.
				·

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0786